Table 3  Memory Expansion Options
If you need to view more historical data, you can upgrade the Allegro Network Multimeter‘s In-memory
database.
Order ID Product Description
340 Memory extension 64 to 128 GB
341 Memory extension 64 to 256 GB
342 Memory extension 64 to 512 GB
343 Memory extension 64 to 1,024 GB

额外的1200W交流电源装置
36个开放的3.5英寸硬盘插槽，用于SATA3 / SAS3
通过U.2扩展套件（订货号182）可选择最多4个U.2固态硬盘
气流
包装
内部数据库内存
服务器箱
基本单元：64 GB ECC，扩展：高达4TB
管理端口 1 x 1 G / 10GBase-T
1 x 1000Base-T IP KVM远程管理
监控端口
最多可以有7个扩展槽，每个扩展模块：
- 双200G(QSFP56)
- 双40G/100G(QSFP28)
- 双25G (SFP28)
- 双/四10G (SFP+)
- 双1 / 2.5 / 5 / 10GBase-T (Cu)
- 四个1000Base-T (Cu)
- 四个PoE 802.3，25.5W 1000Base-T
(Cu)
性能
Table 1 Allegro 1500 / 3500 / 5500 Series Specifications
Feature Allegro 1500 / 3500 / 5500 (revision 3)
Rack units 4
Size (W/ H / D) in mm 437 x 178 x 699
Weight 40 — 80 kg
Power supply Redundant 1200 W AC power supply unit
Optional disk expansion 36 open 3.5 “ HDD slots for SATA3 / SAS3
Optional up to 4 x U.2 SSDs with U.2 extension kit (Order-ID 182)
Airflow Front-to-back
Packaging Server box
Internal database memory Base unit: 64 GB ECC, Extension: up to 4 TB
Management port 1 x 1 G / 10GBase-T
1 x 1000Base-T IP KVM remote management
Monitor ports Up to 7 expansion slots, per extension:
·  dual 200 G (QSFP56)
·  dual 40 G / 100 G (QSFP28)
·  dual 25 G (SFP28)
·  dual / quad 10 G (SFP+)
·  dual 1 / 2.5 / 5 / 10GBase-T (Cu)
·  quad 1000Base-T (Cu)
·  quad PoE 802.3 at 25.5W 1000Base-T (Cu)
内存中的DB存储3
 9,000 Bytes
 +10 °C to +35 °C
 -40 °C to +60 °C
 FCC, CE
网表2 络扩展选项
211 SFP+ 2-端口扩展 (1  /  10  G)
212 SFP+ 4-端口扩展 (1  /  10  G)
213   SFP+ 2-端口扩展，支持纳秒时间戳
214  SFP+ 2-端口扩展，支持基于GPS的纳秒级时
间戳
215
216
10GBase-T 2-端口Cu扩展n(1/2.5/5/10G)
1000Base-T  4-端口Cu扩展 (100 M / 1 G)
217
218
SFP28  2-端口扩展 (1 / 10 / 25 G)
QSFP  2-端口扩展 (40 G)
219   1000Base-T 4-端口BYPASS Cu扩展
220   10 G  2-端口BYPASS短距离扩展
221       QSFP28  2-端口扩展 (40 G / 100 G)
222     1000Base-T PoE+ Cu 4-端口扩展卡
224    QSFP56  2-端口扩展 (200 G)
            (full analytics / capture only)           Allegro 1500                          Allegro 3500 Allegro 5500
Max. throughput 1      20 / 40 GBit/s                      50 / 100 GBit/s                 100 / 150 GBit/s